

संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./उप म.प्र.(अभि-सि)/भावनगर/काआ/2023-24/ 57

दिनांक: 09.08.2023

Ref. No. AAI/WR/DGM(E-C)/BHAVNAGAR/WO/2023-24/

Date: 09.08.2023

सेवा में,

मेसर्स पारिख कश्यप इंदुलाल

801, रामेश्वर अपार्टमेंट, जलाराम -1,

स्ट्रीट नो. 2/3, यूनिवर्सिटी रोड,

राजकोट-360007

ई मेल:- kiparikh1707@gmail.com

Email: kiparikh1707@gmail.com

मोब- 9909003837

To,

M/s. Parikh Kashyap Indulal,

801, Rameshwar Apartment, Jalaram-1,

Street No. 2/3, University Road,

Rajkot. -360007

ई मेल:- kiparikh1707@gmail.com

टेंडर आयडी / Tender ID: 2023_AAI_157247_1

कार्य का नाम : भावनगर हवाई अड्डे पर एफटीओ के पास विस्तारित परिचालन क्षेत्र के लिए चारदीवारी और सुरक्षा वॉच टावर का निर्माण कार्य।

Name of Work: Construction of boundary wall and security watch tower work for extended operational area near FTO at CA Bhavnagar.

संदर्भ : आपकी ई-निविदा (बिड नं. 2023_AAI_157247_1) दिनांक : 17.07.2023 को खोला गया।

Ref: E-Tender (Bid No. 2023_AAI_157247_1) Opened on Dt.17.07.2023.

महोदय / Dear Sir (s),

- ऊपर वर्णित कार्य हेतु आपका ई-टेंडर, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है। आपके द्वारा किये गए रेट मूल्यों पर आपकी राशि कुल ₹.57,33,345/- (सत्तावन लाख रुपये तैंतीस हजार तीन सौ पैतालीस मात्र) जीएसटी रहित है, जो कि ₹.67,65,347/- (सड़सठ लाख पैसठ हजार तीन सौ सैंतालीस मात्र) 18% जीएसटी सहित है, जो कि टेंडर की अनुमानित लागत राशि ₹.76,84,339/- (छिहत्तर लाख रुपये चौरासी हजार तीन सौ उनतीस मात्र) जीएसटी रहित 25.39% से नीचे है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rate quoted by you totaling to ₹.57,33,345 (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakh(s) Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Forty Five Only) excluding GST which works to ₹.67,65,347/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh(s) Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Seven Only) including GST @18% which is 25.39% below the estimated cost put to tender of ₹.76,84,339/- (Rupees Seventy Six Lakh(s) Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine Only) excluding GST.

- उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय (प.क्षे.) कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप दिनांक 19.08.2023 तक उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय (प.क्षे.), के कार्यालय में

न.का.तफाजिल-

उपस्थित हो तथा अनुबंध समझौता को पूरा करें। अनुबंध समझौता ₹300/- (तीन सौ मात्र) के नोनज्यूडीशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

Dy. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, RHQ-WR, Mumbai shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Dy. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, RHQ-WR, Mumbai by 19.08.2023 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value ₹300/- (Rupees Three Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपके टेंडर के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि ₹1,53,687/- (रुपये एक लाख तिरपन हजार छःसौ सत्तासी मात्र) ठेके के दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ GCC-16 पर दी गई शर्त के अनुसार जमानत राशि में परिवर्तित कर दी गई है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि कि बकाया ₹4,19,648/- (रुपये चार लाख उन्तीस हजार छह सौ अड़तालीस मात्र) जमा करें, वरना ठेके के दस्तावेज से पृष्ठ GCC-16 पर दी गई शर्त 1 (ए) के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिल से काट लिया जाएगा।

The earnest money amount of ₹1,53,687/- (Rupees One Lakh(s) Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit as per Clause No 1A on page no.GCC-16 of contract document. Please deposit ₹4,19,648/- (Rupees Four Lakh(s) Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no.1A at page no. GCC- 16 of contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों एवं जीसीसी के शर्त 19 पेज न. 49 के अनुसार अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, बिल्डिंग और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 के प्रावधान का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 49 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है आप तुरंत सहायक प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, भावनगर हवाई अड्डा से मिलें वह आपको कार्य स्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Bhavnagar Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय छह (06) माह हैं जो कि इस पत्र के जारी करने के बाद दसवें दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be Six (06) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

8. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाए।

न.का. 1121/23

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

9. कृपया प्राप्ति सूचना और इस पत्र को साथ संलग्न की दूसरी प्रति अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृति की निशानी के रूप हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद लौटाए।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण प्रभावी माना जाएगा।

In case of any discrepancy is found then English version will prevail.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

संलग्न : अनुसूची 'अ' (Schedule of Quantity)

म. नागांवकर
09/08/2023

[महेश भा. नागांवकर / Mahesh B. Nagaonkar]

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभी- सिविल) / Dy. Gen Manager (Engg-C)
भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय (प.क्ष.), मुंबई / AAI RHQ-WR, Mumbai
कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:

1. श्रम प्रवर्तन अधिकारी (केन्द्रीय) क्षेत्रीय लेबर कमिशनर का कार्यालय, श्रम भवन चौथी मंजिल, गन हाउस के पास, खानपुर, अहमदाबाद-380001.
2. प्रवर्तन अधिकारी, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि भवन, भावनगर जिल्हा, भावनगर.

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: AGM (Engg - Civil), Bhavnagar Airport, Bhavnagar

Name of Work: Construction of boundary wall and security watch tower work for extended operational area near FTO hanger at CA Bhavnagar.

Contract No: AAI/BHAV/AGM(E-C)/B Wall/2023-24/E-NIT-C18

(Tender ID: 2023_AAI_157247_1)

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	Parikh Kashyap Indulal					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-incharge. All kinds of soil	976.00	Cum	180	175680.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
2	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation / banking excavated or stacked materials. All kinds of soil	5.00	Cum	80	400.00	INR Four Hundred Only
3	Supplying and stacking of hard stone (for stone pitching) 22.5 cm thick at site.	77.00	Cum	1400	107800.00	INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	273.00	Sqm	400	109200.00	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	33.00	Cum	6700	221100.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	3.00	Cum	5500	16500.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size de rived from natural sources)	68.00	Cum	6700	455600.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
8	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	9.30	Cum	6800	63240.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with : 7.1.1 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	94.00	Cum	4800	451200.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
10	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	30.00	Cum	6800	204000.00	INR Two Lakh Four Thousand Only
11	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	8500.00	Kg	90	765000.00	INR Seven Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only
12	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	4920.00	Kg	90	442800.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and atering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1058.00	Cum	90	95220.00	INR Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Only
14	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	311.00	Sqm	450	139950.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
15	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	346.00	Sqm	550	190300.00	INR One Lakh Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
16	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	61.00	Sqm	525	32025.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand & Twenty Five Only
17	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls Under 20 cm wide	44.00	Meter	525	23100.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Only
18	Brick work with common burnt clay machine moulded perforated bricks of class designation 12.5 conforming to IS: 2222 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) : With Modular bricks	143.00	Cum	7250	1036750.00	INR Ten Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
19	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick	30.00	Sqm	900	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
20	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	9.00	Sqm	950	8550.00	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
21	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	9.00	Kg	600	5400.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred Only
22	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron)	25.00	Kg	650	16250.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
23	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item) : With float glass panes of 8 mm thickness (weight not less than 20 kg/sqm)	7.00	Sqm	1100	7700.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only
24	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. [Dismantelled Strcutural Steel Members of concertina coil angle supports to be used]	879.00	Kg	105	92295.00	INR Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Five Only
25	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	3000.00	Kg	90	270000.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Only
26	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	137.00	Sqm	110	15070.00	INR Fifteen Thousand & Seventy Only
27	Providing and fixing aluminium round shape handle of outer dia 100 mm with SS screws etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-incharge. Powder coated minimum thickness 50 micron aluminium	2.00	Each	250	500.00	INR Five Hundred Only
28	Providing and fixing Brass 100mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers without pair of handles (best make of approved quality) for aluminium doors including necessary cutting and making good etc. complete.	1.00	Each	450	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
29	Re-Fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately) [Dismantelled Concertina coil and R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire to be used]	272.00	Meter	150	40800.00	INR Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Only
30	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	28.00	Meter	450	12600.00	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only
31	12 mm cement plaster: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	519.00	Sqm	250	129750.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
32	15 mm cement plaster: 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	527.00	Sqm	280	147560.00	INR One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
33	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	367.00	Sqm	280	102760.00	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
34	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer	128.00	Sqm	60	7680.00	INR Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
35	Lettering with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture.	6000.00	per letter per cm height	3	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
36	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	1487.00	Sqm	75	111525.00	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Five Only
37	Removing concertina coil and stacking in bundles of size 610 mm dia (having 15 nos. round/ meter length) upto 3.0 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped/ground with 9 horizontal R.B.T. stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I clips.	320.00	Meter	80	25600.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
38	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	9.00	Cum	950	8550.00	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
39	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	69.00	Cum	950	65550.00	INR Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
40	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in charge. In cement mortar	132.00	Cum	450	59400.00	INR Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only
41	Dismantling barbed wire or flexible wire rope in fencing including making rolls and stacking within 50 metres lead.	319.00	Kg	10	3190.00	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder (Excluding GST) Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (Excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
42	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking. Lime, moorum, building rubbish. Upto 1 Km	78.00	Cum	350	27300.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only
Total in Figures					5733345.00	INR Fifty Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Fifty Seven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Five Only				